NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the El Dorado County Public Housing Authority will conduct a public hearing by the County Board of Supervisors at 9:00 a.m. on Tuesday, November 3, 2009 at the Board of Supervisors meeting room, 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, CA, to discuss the Fiscal Year 2009 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs Supportive Housing Program (SHP) Allocation consolidated application and to solicit citizen input.

The El Dorado Public Housing Authority, as the El Dorado County Continuum of Care Lead Agency, is submitting a consolidated application for up to \$176,801 under the Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs SHP Allocation to receive \$13,339 on behalf of the County's Department of Human Services for the eligible activities of maintenance and administration of a Homeless Management Information System and necessary computer equipment; and up to \$163,462 on behalf of Womenspace Unlimited South Lake Tahoe Women's Center for the eligible activities of transitional housing.

The purpose of the public hearing will be to give citizens an opportunity to make their comments known. If you are unable to attend the public hearing, you may direct written comments to the County of El Dorado, Human Services Department, 937 Spring Street, Placerville, CA 95667, Attn: Sharon Guth or you may telephone 530-621-6300. In addition, information may be obtained at the above address between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. on weekdays.

If you plan on attending the public hearing and need a special accommodation because of a sensory or mobility impairment/disability, or have a need for an interpreter, please contact 530-621-6300 to arrange for those accommodations to be made.

The County assures equal housing and employment opportunities to all without regard to race, color, religion, sex, age, handicap, sexual preference, marital status, or national origin. The above location is fully accessible to mobility-impaired individuals.